## SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

# 2006 No. 24

# CROFTERS, COTTARS AND SMALL LANDHOLDERS

# The Crofting Counties Agricultural Grants (Scotland) Scheme 2006

Made - - - 18th January 2006

Laid before the Scottish

Parliament - - 24th January 2006 Coming into force 25th January 2006

# THE CROFTING COUNTIES AGRICULTURAL GRANTS (SCOTLAND) SCHEME 2006

#### PART 1

# **INTRODUCTORY**

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Interpretation

#### PART 2

# GRANTS IN RESPECT OF OPERATIONS

- 3. Grants to be made
- 4. Application for and conditions of grant
- 5. Claims
- 6. Restrictions on payment of grant
- 7. Amount of grant

#### PART 3

## GRANTS IN RESPECT OF CONTRIBUTIONS

- 8. Grants to be made
- 9. Application for and conditions of grant
- 10. Amount of grant

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Crofting Counties Agricultural Grants (Scotland) Scheme 2006. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## PART 4

# **GENERAL**

- 11. Crofters Commission to be agent
- 12. Payment of grant in instalments
- 13. Recovery of grant, etc.
- 14. Revocation
- 15. Transitional Provisions Signature

# SCHEDULE ELIGIBLE OPERATIONS

- 1. Subject to the provisions of this Schedule and of paragraph...
- 2. The amount of any grant payable under this Scheme towards...
- 3. In such cases and subject to such conditions as the... Explanatory Note

#### **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Crofting Counties Agricultural Grants (Scotland) Scheme 2006. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

2020/368 reg. 3(2)

- sch. para. 3 revoked by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(9)(b)
- Sch. para. 1 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(8)
- sch. para. 2 word substituted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(9)(a)(i)
- sch. para. 2 words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(9)(a)(ii)

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and **Chapters:**

Blanket amendment words substituted by S.I. 2011/1043 art. 3-68-10

```
Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those
Pt. 3A inserted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(5)
para. 11 revoked by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(8)
para. 10 substituted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(7)
para. 67 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(3)
para. 10 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(4)
para. 8 words omitted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(6)
para. 7(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(5)(b)
para. 11A(5) substituted by S.S.I. 2019/60 reg. 3(4)
para. 2(1) word omitted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(2)(b)
para. 2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/262 para. 3(2)
para. 2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(2)(a)
para. 2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(2)(b)
para. 7(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(5)(a)(i)
para. 7(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(5)(a)(ii)
para. 2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(2)(a)
para. 2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(2)(c)
para. 2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/60 reg. 3(2)
para. 3(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(3)(c)
para. 2(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2018/391 reg. 18
para. 6(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/262 para. 3(3)(b)
para. 2(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(2)(c)
para. 3(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(3)(a)
para. 3(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(3)(b)
para. 6(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(4)(b)(i)
para. 6(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(4)(b)(ii)
para. 13(1)(aa) word substituted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(7)(c)
para. 11A(1)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(6)
para. 11A(2)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(6)
para. 6(4)(c) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/60 reg. 3(3)
para. 13(1)(a) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(7)(a)
para. 6(4)(c) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/262 para. 3(3)(a)
para. 6(1)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/72 para. 3(4)(a)
para. 13(1)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/105 para. 3(7)(b)
para. 6(4)(c) words substituted in earlier amending S.S.I. 2019/24, reg. 3(3) by S.S.I.
```